Attachment 2 - 2022 Indoor Pickleball Programing Locations by Ward

Ward

Location

Programs

Program
Hours

Total
Participants

Drop In
Participants

Registered
Participants

1 Etobicoke
North

Humberwood
Community
Centre

36

14

14

Thistletown
Seniors'
Centre

356.5

1579

1579

West Acres
Seniors
Centre

113

423

423

2 Etobicoke
Centre

Edenbridge
Centre

135

24

24

Etobicoke
Olympium

159

820

820

3 Etobicoke-
Lakeshore

Ken Cox
Community
Centre

18

109

109

Ourland
Community
Centre

120

921

921

4 Parkdale-
High Park

Annette
Community
Recreation
Centre

88

299

81

218

Humbercrest
Public School

135

63

63

Runnymede
Collegiate
Institute

135

60

60
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Ward

Location

Programs

Program
Hours

Total
Participants

Drop In
Participants

Registered
Participants

Swansea
Community
Recreation
Centre

116

361

361

5 York
South-
Weston

Falstaff
Community
Centre

238.5

1018

1018

York
Recreation
Centre

183

1176

1176

6 York
Centre

Antibes
Community
Centre

30

185

185

Earl Bales
Community
Centre

15

315.5

1696

1696

8 Eglinton-
Lawrence

Armour
Heights
Community
Centre

81.25

607

607

Glen Long
Community
Centre

112

308

308

North Toronto
Memorial
Community
Centre

213

1416

1416
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Ward

Location

Programs

Program
Hours

Total
Participants

Drop In
Participants

Registered
Participants

9 Davenport

Giovanni
Caboto Rink
Pool and
Tennis Courts

111

313

313

Joseph J.
Piccininni
Community
Centre

201

1404

1404

Mary
McCormick
Recreation
Centre

280

1780

1780

Wallace
Emerson
Community
Centre

88

98

98

10 Spadina-
Fort York

Canoe
Landing
Community
Centre

19

239.5

2607

2607

Trinity
Bellwoods
Park

120

724

724

Trinity
Community
Recreation
Centre

126

1214

1214

11
University-
Rosedale

Bob Abate

Community
Recreation

Centre

161.5

516

470

46

Ramsden
Park

99

605

605
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Ward

Location

Programs

Program
Hours

Total
Participants

Drop In
Participants

Registered
Participants

12 Toronto-
St. Paul's

Brown
Community
Centre

40.5

194

194

Davisville
Junior Public
School

78

177

41

136

13 Toronto
Centre

John Innes
Community
Recreation
Centre

59

128

43

85

Regent Park
Athletic
Grounds

24

361

361

Regent Park
Community
Centre

78

729

729

St. Lawrence
Community
Recreation
Centre

197

1246

1246

Wellesley
Community
Centre

91.5

536

536

14 Toronto-
Danforth

Dieppe Park

72

406

406

East York
Community
Centre

302.5

2280

2280

Frankland
Community
Centre

49.5

33

33
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Ward

Location

Programs

Program
Hours

Total
Participants

Drop In
Participants

Registered
Participants

Jimmie
Simpson Park

50

325

325

Jimmie
Simpson
Recreation
Centre

246

2046

2046

Matty Eckler
Recreation
Centre

66.5

264

264

15 Don
Valley West

Jenner Jean-
Marie
Community
Centre

48

478

478

Maurice Cody
Community
Centre

36

326

162

164

17 Don
Valley North

Parkway
Forest
Community
Centre

190

1306

1306

18
Willowdale

Edithvale
Community
Centre

17

361.5

3799

3799

Goulding
Community
Centre

44

178

178

19 Beaches-
East York

Beaches
Recreation
Centre

140.5

517

517

Earl Beatty
Community
Centre

12

111

111
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Ward

Location

Programs

Program
Hours

Total
Participants

Drop In
Participants

Registered
Participants

O'Connor
Community
Centre

24

142

142

Terry Fox
Recreation
Centre

36

175

74

101

20
Scarborough
Southwest

Birchmount
Community
Centre

826.5

4992

4992

Don
Montgomery
Community
Centre

37.5

75

75

Warden
Hilltop
Community
Centre

150

241

241

21
Scarborough
Centre

Ellesmere
Community
Centre

269.75

2077

348

1729

23
Scarborough
North

Milliken Park
Community
Recreation
Centre

406

3433

3433

25
Scarborough
-Rouge Park

Heron Park
Community
Recreation
Centre

529.5

978

978

Malvern
Recreation
Centre

177

1393

1393
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Ward Location Proarams Program Total Drop In Registered
g Hours Participants Participants | Participants
Port Union
community |, 4135 2804 2804
Recreation
Centre
Toronto Pan
Am Sports 8 304.5 1354 1354
Centre
59 Locations TOTAL 270 9,097 53,444 48,954 4,490
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